Complaint Description

Complainant: Sheri Connor

Respondent: Julieta Altamirano-Crosby

Robinsheri reported via the portal Sun, 23 June 2019 @ 2:18PM

From what I found. I question if she is even a resident of Lynnwood.

Section of Law Violated: Not Reporting C3's Does She even live in Lynnwood

What impact does the alleged violation(s) have on the public?

This show she lives in a home in Mukilteo not Lynnwood:

Patrick W Crosby from Mukilteo, Washington | VoterRecords.com

https://voterrecords.com/voter/40009299/patrick-crosby

View the voter registration of Patrick W Crosby (age 59) from Mukilteo, Washington. ...

Julieta Altamirano Crosby Mukilteo, WA Age: 47 Gender: Female View Details.

Home Country: Mukilteo, Wa 98275

Location: Mukilteo, Wa 98275

List of attached evidence or contact information where evidence may be found.

Per website: https://www.bizapedia.com/people/washington/julieta-crosby.html She lives in Mukilteo but has a business in Lynnwood and has herself listed as living in the business's property. But in the 2019 Snohomish County filing she put a PO Box 5385 Lynnwood WA 98046. I'm confused, this seems deceptive to voters. When Snohomish County Auditors office was contacted on the matter. They said their files were down indefinitely.

JULIETA CROSBY (No Title Listed)

NORTHWEST MANAGEMENT INC.

WASHINGTON WA PROFIT CORPORATION

Address:

6406 208th St Sw

Lynnwood, WA 98036

Registered Agent:

Patrick Corsby

Filing Date:

October 08, 1993

File Number:

601498068

Contact Us About The Company Profile For Northwest Management Inc.

JULIETA CROSBY (GOVERNOR)

WA-GRO LLC

WASHINGTON WA LIMITED-LIABILITY COMPANY

Address:

1009 Campbell Ave

Mukilteo, WA 98275

Registered Agent:

Julietaaltamirano-Crosby

Filing Date:

May 31, 2013

File Number:

603306994

Contact Us About The Company Profile For Wa-Gro LLC

List of potential witnesses with contact information to reach them.

see my information above

Complaint Certification:

I certify (or declare) under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Washington that information provided with this complaint is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.